Bredel 10-20 사용 설명서
m-bredel-10-15-20-ko-05 1
목차
1 일반 6
1.1설명서사용법 6
1.2작동지침원본 6
1.3기타설명서 6
1.4서비스및지원 6

A 부품번호 D 감속률
B 일련번호 E 분당회전수
C 유형번호
12 m-bredel-10-15-20-ko-05
전기 모터 식별
전기모터의식별플레이트에는다음의정보가포함됩니다:
IP55    IK08        cl.F        40°C       S1           kg 9
V       Hz     min -1    kW   cos  A
C D E F G H A B
A 부품번호 E 속도
B 일련번호 F 전원
C 주전원 G 역률
D 주파수 H 전류
m-bredel-10-15-20-ko-05 13
주파수 컨트롤러 식별
Bredel가변 주파수 드라이브(VFD)의 식별 내용은 VFD내부에 있습니다.두 개의 나사를 풀어 커버를 분리
합니다.식별스티커에는다음의정보가포함됩니다:
Serial number
sn20837003969
Bredel article number E384083
A
B
A 부품번호 B 제조일련번호
호스 식별
펌프의식별스티커에는다음의정보가포함됩니다:
NR Metering호스 NR Transfer호스 기타호스
A
B
C
D
H
F
G
High precision pump
element machined for
A
B
C
D
H
F
High precision pump
element machined for
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
High precision pump
element machined for
A 펌프유형
B 부품번호
C 내경
D 내부라이너의재질유형
E 비고 (해당되는경우)
F 최대허용작동압력
G 제품코드
H 호스유형
14 m-bredel-10-15-20-ko-05
4.2 펌프 구조
A
B
E
G
D
F
C
H
A 커버 E 지지대
B 로터 F 기어박스
C 호스 G 전기모터

2. Object of the Declaration:
Product:    Bredel hose pump series
Type designation:   Bredel 10, Bredel 15, Bredel 20
3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
4. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant harmonisation
legislation:
EU directive:   Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
UKCA directive:   Supply of Machinery (Safety) Regulations 2008
5. The Object of this Declaration is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following
harmonised standards and technical specifications:
BS EN 809: 1998+A1:2009 Pumps and pump units for liquids - Common safety requirements
BS EN ISO 12100:2010 Safety of machinery - General principles for design - Risk assessment and risk reduction
BS EN ISO 60240-1: 2018 Safety of machinery - Electrical equipment of machines
On behalf of:
Watson-Marlow Bredel B.V.
Delden, 01 January 2023
J. van den Heuvel, Managing Director, Watson-Marlow Bredel B.V.
Watson-Marlow Fluid Technology Solutions, telephone +31(0) 74 377 0000
A Spirax-Sarco Engineering plc company
m-bredel-10-15-20-ko-05 88
12 안전 양식
In compliance with the Health and Safety Regulations, the user is required to declare those
substances that have been in contact with the item(s) you are returning to Watson-Marlow Bredel
B.V. or any of its subsidiaries or distributors. Failure to do so will cause delays in servicing the
item or in issuing a response. Therefore, please complete this form to make sure we have the
information before receipt of the item(s) being returned. A completed copy must be attached to
the outside of the packaging containing the item(s). You, the user, are responsible for cleaning
and decontaminating the item(s) before returning them.
Please complete a separate Decontamination Certifi cate for each item returned.
RGA/KBR no...................
............... ......................... ynapmoC 1 ................................................................................................
............. ............................ sserddA ..................................................................................................
 Telephone .................................................................. Postal code ........................................
.................................... rebmun xaF    ....
2 Product  .....................................................
2.1 Serial Number  ..........................................
2.2 Has the Product been used?
            YES          NO  
 gniwollof eht lla etelpmoc esaelp ,sey fI
paragraphs.
 If no, please complete paragraph 5 only
depmup secnatsbus fo sliateD  3
3.1 Chemical Names
 a) ................................................................
 b)  ...............................................................